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Determination of the method for Inormed Consent Form preparation based on understand
ing and mental status of patients in Translational Research

Nagamura, Fumitaka

2,200,000 660,000

Quality of Life

The required content of Infrmed Consent Form (ICF) on clinical trial has been incr
eased, such as information on Conflict of Interest, source of research money, and anticipated belongingnes
s of Intellectual Property. Patients on Translational Research, which applies the results of basic researc
h foe medical applications, are with life-threatening diseases and under status of non-existing standard t
herapy, and their anticipated life is limited and Quality of Life is deteriorated. Under such circumastanc
es, to provide the ICF considered patients” understandings and mental status is important. We analysed the

reports from clinical psychologist on participants® mental status and understandings. From the result, we
made the sample ICF including the points of making ICF and considering points of explanations to patients
. This sample will enable investigators to obtain appropriate IC from patients.



TR

TR

QOL

Daugherty
85%

(J Clin Oncol 13:1062, 1995) Cohen
87%

(Cancer 91:1949, 2001)
TR

26:127,
2004
30:115, 2008

TR 80

QOL




TR

26:127, 2004
5
TR
TRC
2004 10 2009 3
HLA
92 51
26 85 57.2
3
3

13

TR

41

2-5,

2-5,

1-5,

3-5,

2-5,

1-5,

1-5,

1-5,

1-4,

3.7,

3.7,

:3.5,

4.0,

4.0,

4.8,

3.9,

3.4,

4.1,

:3.0,

1.6,

4, 95%CI:

4, 95%CI:

4, 95%CI:

4, 95%CI:

4, 95%CI:

:5, 95%CI:

4, 95%CI:

4, 95%CI:

4, 95%CI:

4, 95%CI:

1, 95%CI:

3.4-3.9

3.5-3.9

3.3-3.7

3.8-4.3

3.9-4.2

4.7-4.9

3.6-4.1

3.2-3.6

3.8-4.3

2.7-3.2

14-1.8



TR

TR

TR

1, 95%CI: 1.4-1.8

1, 95%CI: 1.2-1.5

315

Mae H, Ooi J, Takahashi S, Kato S,
Kawakita T, Ebihara Y, Tsuji K,
Nagamura F, Echizen H, Tojo A. Acute
kidney injury after myeloablative cord
blood transplantation in adults: the
efficacy of strict monitoring of
vancomycin serum trough
concentrations. Transplant Infect Dis
15:181-6, 2013

Ebihara Y, Takahashi S, Mochizuki S,
Kato S, Kawakita T, Ooi J, Yokoyama
K, NagamuraF, Tojo A, Asano S, Tsuji K.
Unrelated cord blood transplantation
after myeloablative conditioning
regimen in adolescent patients with
hematologic malignancies: a single
institute analysis. Leukemia Res
36(2):128-31, 2012

Matsmoto K, Sumino K, Fukahori H,
Kitaoka K, Kamibeppu K, Nagamura
F, Stressor Scale for Clinical Research
Coordinators: development and
psychometric testing. J Advan
Nursing 68(7): 1636-45, 2012
Matsumoto K, Nagamura F, Ogami Y,
Yamashita N, Kamibeppu K.
Difficulties of Nursing Staff Involved
in Phase 1 Oncology Trials in Japan.
Cancer Nursing 34(5):369-75, 2011
Sato A, Ooi J, Tekahashi S, Tsukada N,
Kato S, KawakitaT, Yagyu T, Nagamura F,
Iseki T, Tojo A, Asano S. Unrelated cord
blood transplantation after

myeloablative conditioning in adults



with advanced myelodysplastic
syndromes. Bone Marrow Transplant
46(2):257-61, 2011

e
38:839-853, 2011.

2013 8 24
Ann Lee

2013 8 24
Nojima M, Aoki Y, Yasui H, Maruyama
R, Yamamoto E, Asaoku H, Tokino T,
Nagamura F, Ishida T, Imai K,
Shinomura Y, Suzuki H.

LINE-1

2013 10 3 5

(1) 2012

2012 9

2012 9 2
3

7. Matsumoto K, Sumino K, Fukahori H,

Kamibeppu K, Nagamura F. Impact of
exposure to work-related stress on
psychological distress among clinical
research coordinators in Japan. The
8th International Nursing Conference.
2011 10 27

8. Fujiwara N, Ochiai R, Shirai Y, Saito Y,

Matsumoto K, Nagamura F, Kazuma
K. Clinical practice provided by
vclinical research coordinators in
phase | cancer research. International
Association of Clinical Research
Nurses. 2011 11 16

9.
CRC
(1)CRC
CRC
2011 9 24
10.
CRC
(2)CRC
CRC
2011 9 24
1 FDA
2.

92-95, 114-117, 2014



FDA

525-536, 2012

4, FDA
/
255-260,
2012
5.
673-689, 2012

6. FDA

FDA

391-400, 2011
7. NICE
/
31-38, 2011.

8. FDA

FDA

391-400, 2011
0. FDA Q&A
9-10, 11-13,15-20, 2011
10.
50 215-220,
2011

11.

1035-36

408 647 695 984-85
2011

€Y)

@

®

NAGAMURA FUMITAKA

90282491



